6 Validity of Bid  90 days from the date of opening of price bid 
7 Date of Completion of the work 21 days from the date of issue of Work Order. 
8 Defect Liability Period  2 years 
9 Estimated Cost Rs. 19,11,572/-  
10 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 38,500/- (Rupees Thirty-eight Thousand 

five hundred only)  
11 Retention Money Deposit (RMD) 5%  
12 Bid documents will be available at 

website only  
http://www.nabard.org  

https://eprocure.gov.in 

Address for Submission of Bid 
Documents 

The Chief General Manager, NABARD, Assam 
Regional Office, GS Rd, Dispur, Sarumotoria,

[...]

b) Integrity Pact on Rs. 200/- Non- Judicial Stamp Paper as per the format given in ‘Pre- Contract 

Integrity Pact’ should be submitted along with the technical bid to become eligible to participate 

in the tender. 

c) An initial part amount of Rs 38,500/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Thousand Five Hundred 

Only) towards Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) will be required to submit by way of fund 

transfer through NEFT/RTGS to Current Account of NABARD. The account details are as 

under : 

Name of Account : National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development